
LEE COUNTY 
JUVENILE CRIME PREVENTION COUNCIL 

2-Year Terms 
 
 

Pam Glover, Chairman 
Concerned Citizen 
314 S. Currie Drive 
Sanford, NC 27330 
Cell_: 919-356-2479 
leejcpc@gmail.com 
 

Marsha Woodall, V-Chair 
Chief Court Counselor 
11th Judicial District 
PO Box 355 
Lillington, NC 27546 
Work:  910-893-2114 
Marsha.woodall@ncdpsl.gov 
 

Brenda Potts 
Lee County DSS Director 
PO Box 1066 
Sanford, NC 27331-1066 
Work: 919-718-4690 
bpotts@leecountync.gov 
 

Gail Dickens 
Faith Community 
562 John Godfrey Road 
Sanford, NC 27332 
Cell:  919-770-4622 
Goforth7@msn.com 

Nicolle Phair 
Juvenile Defense Attorney 
PO Box 1231 
Sanford, NC 27331-1231 
Work: 919-718-0078 
thephairfirm@windstream.net 
 

Gaynell Lee 
County Manager’s  Designee 
PO Box 1968 
Sanford, NC 27331-1968 
Work: 919-718-4605 X-5507 
glee@leecountync.gov 
 

Chief Todd Hinnant 
Broadway Police Dept. 
119 S. Main Street 
Broadway, NC 27505 
Work: 919-258-9232 
Todd_hinnant@yahoo.com 
 

Darius Buie  
Concerned Citizen 
PO Box 536 
Sanford, NC 27331-0536 
919-935-7885 
buiedarius@yahoo.com 
 

Gabbi Parker  
Youth Representative (under the 
age of 21) 
360 Katherine Drive, Sanford 
27330 
Home:  919-721-2020 

Jennifer Bridges 
SHERIFF’S DESIGNEE  
Lee County Sheriff’s Dept. 
PO Box 4567 
Sanford, NC 27331-4567 
Work: 919-775-5531 X-5641 
keverett@leecountync.gov 

Ricky Frazier, County 
Commissioner 
124 S. Plank Rd 
Sanford, NC 27330 
Cell:  910-309-0405 
rfrazier@leecountync.gov 
 

Robert Woods 
Concerned Citizen 
129 Oak Branch Lane 
Sanford, NC 27330 
Cell:  443-468-1287 
Rwoods1@gmail.com 
 
 

Johnnye Waller 
School Superintendent 
Designee 
Lee County Schools 
PO Box 1010 
Sanford, NC 27331-1010 
W:  919-774-6226 
jwaller@lee.K12.nc.us 
 

Markita McCrimmon 
Concerned Citizen 
1493 Black Road 
Cameron, NC 28326 
Work:  919-718-7392 
mmcrimmon@cccc.edu 

Christine Hilliard 
Concerned Citizen 
6105 Mockingbird Lane 
Sanford, NC 27332 
Work:  919-718-0170  
christinebhilliard@yahoo.com 
 
 

Jim Love, Jr. 
District Court Judge 
PO Box 1897 
Sanford, NC 27331-1897 
Work:919-708-4428 
jlovejr.@hayoo.com 
 
 

Brenda Williams  
Concerned Citizen 
280l Mt. Pisgah Church Rd 
Sanford, NC 27330 
Work:  919-776-7655 
bwilliams@shanc.org 

Darius Buie 
Concerned Citizen 
2908 Jefferson Davis Hwy. 
Sanford, NC 27330 
Home:  919-935-7865 
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Ronald Tillman 
NCDJJDP Regional 
Consultant 
Work:  575-3039 
 
Denise Briggs, Consultant 
Denise.briggs@ncdps.gov 
  

Alternate:  Robert Reives, 
County Commissioner 
827 Primrose Lane 
Sanford, NC  27330 
919-774-4434 

Christopher Autry 
DA APPOINTEE 
1400 S. Horner Blvd. 
Sanford, NC 27330 
W:  919-718-6310 
Christopherautry@gmail.com 
 
 

Devin Rudisill 
Youth Representative 
(under the age of 21) 
PO Box 3491 
Sanford, NC 27331-3491 
Drudil44@cougarmail.ccc.edu 
 

Erick Matilde 
Concerned Citizen 
3905 Oakcrest Drive 
Sanford, NC 27332 
(W) 919-356-1948 
erickmatilde@gmail.com 
 

VACANT 
Substance Abuse  
 

Bill Shuey 
Parks & Recreation Rep 
2303 Tramway Road 
Sanford, NC 27330 
Work:  919-775-2107 
bshuey@leecountync.gov 
 

Heather McKenzie 
Non Profit Organization 
211 S. Steele St. 
Sanford, NC 27330 
Work:   919-718-5426 
cisleedirector@windstream.net 
  

Juan Diaz-Franco 
Health Dept. Designee  
2602 Mallard Cover Rd 
Sanford, NC 27330 
Work:  919-718-4640  
 

Laura Perez 
Director AMH/DD/SA or 
Designee 
PO Drawer 9 
Sanford, NC 27330 
W:  919-673-1055 
lperez@sandhillscenter.org 
 

  

 
  
PURPOSE:  To assess the needs of youth in Lee County, giving attention to the needs of status 
offenders on a continuing basis, assist the county in planning and administering community 
based alternatives to training school and delinquency prevention programs, and evaluate 
programs developed by this Commission for effectiveness and continued need.  
 
MEETING TIME/LOCATION:  5:15 p.m., last Monday of each month; Gordon Wicker Conference 
Room, First Floor, Lee County Government Center, 106 Hillcrest Drive, Sanford, NC.  
 
NOTE:  Youth Services Commission was abolished in January 1999 and this Board (Juvenile 
Crime Prevention Council) was established.  
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